

# 5 Day Meal Kit ver. 2 Commercial

## AFS-CV

Product Code: 6120009

GTIN: TBD

### LUNCH MEAL KITS:

#5502 – JTM Spaghetti & Meat Sauce WGR\*  
#5783 – JTM Penne Alfredo Bowl\*  
#612070 – Teriyaki Chicken Meal  
#5781 – JTM Mac & Cheese Bowl\*  
#612095 – Chicken Burrito Meal  
(40.25 oz. Lunch Kits)

### FRUIT/VEG JUICE BOXES:

5 Juicy Juice boxes, 5/4.23oz (~21.15 oz)

**\*OTHER items to be included with 5502, 5783, and 5781 to meet Lunch Crediting (20.55 oz):**

3 - 0.75 oz Package of WG Goldfish.  
3 - 4.50 oz Cup of Zee Zee Applesauce.  
3 - 1.6 oz Package of IW Baby Carrots.

### PACKAGING:

Pack Size: 5 Count Meal Box Per Case.  
Servings per Case: 5 Breakfast, 5 Lunch (10 portions total)  
Case Dimensions: 14.00" x 9.00" x 10.00"  
Case Cube: 0.73  
Case Weight: 7.18lb  
Ti x Hi: 13 x 4

**SHELF LIFE: 18 Months**

**SERVING:** 5 Days of Breakfast, 5 Days of lunch

**Breakfast CN Equivalency = 2 Grain, ½ c Fruit each.**

**Lunch CN Equivalency = 2 Meat/Meat Alternate, 2 Grain, ½ cup Vegetable, ½ cup Fruit.**


### BREAKFAST MEAL KITS:

3 **Champion** Breakfast Meal Kits, at least 19.59 oz. (1 Kit = 2G & ½ cup Fruit)  
\*\*Pop Tart, Graham Crackers, & Juice Box ~6.98 oz. Kit OR  
Granola Bar, Graham bits, & Juice Box ~ 6.52 oz. Kit\*  
  
2 **Trusty Tray** Waffle Breakfast Kits, ~13.26 oz. (1 Kit = 2G, ½ cup Fruit)  
\*Waffle & Juice Box ~6.63 oz. Kit

## BREAKFAST KITS



# BC-1036 Cinnamon Pop Tart Breakfast Kit

-  Kellogg's Whole Grain Cinnamon Pop Tart & Graham Breakfast Kit
-  Great Cereal Alternative as a Main Component!
-  Use With Your Offer vs. Serve Program to Meet U.S.D.A. Requirements!
-  2 Whole Grain Breads & ½ Cup Fruit Serving In Each Meal!



### Breakfast Champs BC-1036 Cinnamon Pop Tart Breakfast Kit

#### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1  
Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving  
Calories: 350

Calories from Fat 50

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat</b> 5.5g	8%
Saturated Fat 1.0g	5%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 335mg	14%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 72.0g	24%
Dietary Fiber 5.0g	20%
<b>Protein</b> 4.0g	8%

Vitamin A 16%      Vitamin C 106%  
Calcium 20%      Iron 25%

<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

"N/A" - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

Plus One of Our 100% Fruit Juices:





# BC-K1046 Cocoa Krispies Granola Bar Breakfast Kit

- ✧ Kellogg's Whole Grain Cocoa Krispies Chocolate Granola Bar Breakfast Kit
- ✧ Only 10g of Sugar in a Tasty Granola Bar!
- ✧ Great Cereal Alternative as a Main Component!
- ✧ Use With Your Offer vs. Serve Program to Meet U.S.D.A. Requirements!
- ✧ 2 Whole Grain Breads & ½ Cup Fruit Serving In Each Meal!



Breakfast Champs BC-1046 Cocoa Krispies Breakfast Kit	
Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1	
Serving per Container: 1	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories: 330	Calories from Fat 72
	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
Total Fat 8.0g	12%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 225mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate 62.0g	21%
Dietary Fiber 6.0g	24%
Protein 4.0g	8%
Vitamin A 20%	Vitamin C 100%
Calcium 30%	Iron 8%
<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.	
<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	
*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.	

One of The 100% Fruit Juice Flavors below:



[www.ChampionFoodservice.com](http://www.ChampionFoodservice.com)





## Snack'n Waffles & Juicy Juice Breakfast Kit

Product #121196

Kit Contains One (1) Waffle & One (1) Juicy Juice

Kit Child Nutrition Equivalency: 2 Grain & 0.5 Fruit

**Snack'n Waffle, CN 2 Grain, 2.4 oz Ovenable IW bag**



**Buttery Maple!** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil, Canola Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt, Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

**Contains: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT**



**Wild Blueberry!** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Blueberry Pieces (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Colored with Fruit Juice, Natural Flavor, Blueberry Solids, Sodium Bicarbonate), Palm Fruit Oil, Canola Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt, Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

**Contains: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT**



**Sweet Cinnamon!** Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil, Canola Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt, Cinnamon Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

**Contains: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT**

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container  
Serving size 68g (2.4 oz)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 250**

		% Daily Value*
Total Fat	9g	14 %
Saturated Fat	4g	20 %
Trans Fat	0	
Cholesterol	44mg	15 %
Sodium	290mg	12 %
Total Carbohydrate	37g	12 %
Dietary Fiber	2g	8 %
Total Sugars	15g	
Includes	Added Sugars	%
Protein	6g	
Vitamin D		0 %
Calcium		3 %
Iron		8 %
Potassium		2 %

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Juicy Juice, CN .5 Fruit, 4.23 oz Juice Box. 4 Flavors: Apple, Grape, Orange Tangerine, or Berry**

**Apple** INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

**Grape** INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4.23 fl oz (125ml)

Servings 1

Calories	60
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	120mg
Total Carb	15g
Sugars	14g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	60%



This product is pasteurized

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4.23 fl oz (125ml)

Servings 1

Calories	70
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	110mg
Total Carb	16g
Sugars	15g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	60%



This product is pasteurized

\*\*\* Preliminary specification only. Information on this sheet is subject to change \*\*\*

r8.26.20



Asian Food Solutions

Comida Vida

**Orange Tangerine** INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PEAR JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE) GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), ORANGE JUICE FORM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), TANGERINE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), AND LESS THAN 0.5% OF NATURAL FLAVORS. ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN

**Berry** INGREDIENTS: 100% JUICE, APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PEAR JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE) GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), RASPBERRY JUICE FORM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4.23 fl oz (125ml)

Servings 1

Calories	70
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	15 mg
Potassium	110mg
Total Carb	17g
Sugars	16g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	60%



This product is pasteurized

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 4.23 fl oz (125mL)

Servings 1

Calories	60
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	120mg
Total Carb	15g
Sugars	14g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	100%



This product is pasteurized

### Kit Nutritional

#### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 count  
Serving Weight 187.918 gm

#### Amounts Per Serving

Calories 310.000 kcal

**Total Fat** 9.000 gm

Saturated Fat 4.000 gm

Trans Fat 0.000 gm

**Cholesterol** 44.000 mg

**Sodium** 300.000 mg

**Potassium** 120.000 mg\*

**Carbohydrates** 52.000 gm

Fiber 2.000 gm

Sugars 29.000 gm

**Protein** 5.000 gm

Iron 1.440 mg\*

Calcium 30.000 mg\*

Vitamin A (IU) N/A\*

Vitamin C 36.000 mg\*

Vitamin D N/A\*

Saturated Fat % of Calories  
11.61%

\* = Indicates missing Nutrient Information.

^ = Indicates user added nutrient.

### Product Packaging

Pack: 54 / 6.63 oz pack

Weight: 22.37 lbs Net

Case Dimension: TBA

Case Cube: TBA

Ti x Hi: 8 x 8



## Portion Packed Spaghetti and Meat Sauce (WGR)

JTM Product Code: 5502CE

GTIN: 20049485055024

**INGREDIENTS:** WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), SPAGHETTI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY

**ALLERGENS:** EGG, WHEAT

Nutritional Information	Per Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	8.00
Serving Size (g)	226.8
Servings Per Case	30
Calories (kcal)	339
Protein (g)	19
Carbohydrates (g)	29
Dietary Fiber (g)	4
Total Sugar (g)	6
Added Sugar (g)	0
Fat (g)	16
Saturated Fat (g)	6.5
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	1.0
Cholesterol (mg)	55
Vitamin D (mcg)	0
Calcium (mg)	62
Iron (mg)	4
Potassium (mg)	0
Sodium (mg)	378

### PACKAGING:

Case Pack: 30 / 8 oz Meal  
Serving Size: 8 oz  
Servings per Case: 30 Count  
Case Dimensions: 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.75"  
Case Cube: 2.25  
Weight: 15 lbs Net; 17.305 lbs Gross  
Ti x Hi: 6 x 7

**SHELF LIFE: 18 Months**

### PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:

KEEP FROZEN Preferred method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service. If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

**SERVING:** 8 oz Meal Tray

**Nutritional Equivalency= 2 oz Meat/Meat Alternate, ¼ Cup R/O Veggie, and 1 Grain (CN# 097223)**



## Penne Alfredo (WGR)

JTM Product Code: 5783

GTIN: 00049485057833

**INGREDIENTS:** WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)]), PENNE (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), ROMANO CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, EGG, WHEAT

Nutritional Information	Per Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	6.00
Serving Size (g)	170.1
Servings Per Case	30
Calories (kcal)	296
Protein (g)	16
Carbohydrates (g)	29
Dietary Fiber (g)	0
Total Sugar (g)	8
Added Sugar (g)	0
Fat (g)	12
Saturated Fat (g)	7.2
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	38
Vitamin D (mcg)	0
Calcium (mg)	406
Iron (mg)	1
Potassium (mg)	0
Sodium (mg)	686

### PACKAGING:

Case Pack: 30 / 6 oz Meal  
 Serving Size: 6 oz  
 Servings per Case: 30 Count  
 Case Dimensions: 24.00" x 24.00" x 6.75"  
 Case Cube: 2.25  
 Weight: 11.25 lbs Net; 13.55 lbs Gross  
 Ti x Hi: 6 x 7

**SHELF LIFE: 18 Months**

### PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:

KEEP FROZEN Preferred method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service. If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

**SERVING:** 6 oz Meal Tray

**Nutritional Equivalency= 2 oz Meat/Meat Alternate & 1 Grain (CN# 097541)**



## Teriyaki Chicken Meal

Product Code: 612070

**DESCRIPTIONS:** Teriyaki Chicken & Rice Meal.

**INGREDIENTS:** **COOKED BROWN RICE**(BROWN RICE, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, WHITE PEPPER), LESS SODIUM SOY SAUCE(WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE; LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE), **TERIYAKI CHICKEN**(CHICKEN LEG MEAT, TERIYAKI SAUCE [SUGAR, WATER, BROWN SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, SALT, WHEAT, SALT), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED CORN STARCH, YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SESAME SEEDS, LACTIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR], WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN (WITH LESS THAN 2% LECITHIN), SEASONING [WATER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, SALT, CORN STARCH), SUGAR, MOLASSES, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID AND XANTHAN GUM], SEASONING (SUGAR, BLACK PEPPER, GROUND MUSTARD SEED, GROUND CELERY SEEDS, GARLIC POWDER FRUCTOSE, XANTHAN GUM, THYMEE, BASIL, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, YEAST EXTRACT, **PEAS, CARROTS, GREEN BEANS.**

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, SOY

### Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** (245.955g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **270**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.028g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 65mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 500mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 21g	<b>42%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 38.73mg	2%
Iron 1.816mg	10%
Potassium 513mg	10%
Vitamin A	20%
Vitamin C	4%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### PACKAGING:

Pack Size:	20 Meals Per Case.
Serving Size:	8.68 Ounces.
Servings per Case:	20 Count
Case Dimensions:	17.25" x 13.25" x 10.00"
Case Cube:	1.32
Weight:	10.85 lbs.
Ti x Hi:	6 x 4

**SHELF LIFE:** **18 Months**

### HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Cook product until the internal temperature registers 167°F as measured with a Calibrated thermometer. Keep hot until served.

**Conventional Oven** – Leave film on. Preheat oven to 350°F. Cook for 26 minutes if frozen and 17 minutes if thawed. Let stand for 3 minutes before serving.

**Microwave Oven (1100 watts)** – Vent corner of film. Cook on high for 9 minutes if frozen and 5 minutes if thawed. Let stand for 3 minutes before serving.

**Handling Instructions:** Keep refrigerated or frozen prior to cooking. If frozen, thaw in refrigerator. Discard if not cooked within 6 days of defrosting.

**SERVING:** One 3-compartment 8.68 oz Meal Tray

**CN Equivalency = 2 Meat/Meat Alternate, 1/2 Cup Other Vegetables, 2 ounce Grain.**





## Mac and Cheese (WGR, Stick Pasta)

JTM Product Code: 5781

GTIN: 00049485057819

**INGREDIENTS:** WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, EGG, WHEAT

Nutritional Information	Per Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	6.00
Serving Size (g)	170.1
Servings Per Case	30
Calories (kcal)	286
Protein (g)	16
Carbohydrates (g)	29
Dietary Fiber (g)	2
Total Sugar (g)	8
Added Sugar (g)	0
Fat (g)	11
Saturated Fat (g)	6.5
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	36
Vitamin D (mcg)	0
Calcium (mg)	383
Iron (mg)	1
Potassium (mg)	0
Sodium (mg)	781

### PACKAGING:

Case Pack: 60 / 6 oz Meal  
 Serving Size: 6 oz  
 Servings per Case: 60 Count  
 Case Dimensions: 21.31" x 21.31" x 6.63"  
 Case Cube: 1.13  
 Weight: 17.86 lbs.  
 Ti x Hi: 6 x 7

**SHELF LIFE: 18 Months**

### PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:

**KEEP FROZEN Preferred method--Steamer:** Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

**Convection Oven:** Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

**SERVING:** 6 oz Meal Tray

**Nutritional Equivalency= 2 oz Meat/Meat Alternate & 1 Grain (CN# 099243)**



## Chicken Burrito Meal

Product Code: 612095

**DESCRIPTIONS:** Chicken Burrito Meal.

**INGREDIENTS:** **WHOLE WHEAT TORTILLA** (ENRICHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, PALM OIL, SALT, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, CALCIUM PROPIONATE(preservative), SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, FUMARIC ACID, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, CMC GUM. SORBIC ACIDE), **CHICKEN SHREDS** (COOKED NATIONAL PROPORTION CHICKEN WITH NATURAL JUICES(CHICKEN MEAT, SALT)), **SALSA** (DICED TOMATOES, ONIONS, VINEGAR, LIME JUICE, SCALLIONS, SEA SALT, GARLIC POWDER, CILANTRO, CUMIN, BLACK PEPPER, CORIANDER, CHILI POWDER, CORN STARCH), **CHEDDAR CHEESE** (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GREEN CHILES., BLACK BEANS, CORN, ITALIAN DRESSING, TOMATOES.

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, MILK

### Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** (180.869g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **340**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 14g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.8g	<b>19%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 50mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 640mg	<b>28%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 43g	<b>16%</b>
Dietary Fiber 6g	<b>21%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 25g	<b>50%</b>
Vitamin D 1.6mcg	8%
Calcium 67.8mg	6%
Iron 0.953mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

#### PACKAGING:

Pack Size: 20 Meals Per Case.  
Serving Size: 10.34 Ounces.  
Servings per Case: 20 Count  
Case Dimensions: 17.25" x 13.25" x 10.00"  
Case Cube: 1.32  
Weight: 12.93 lbs.  
Ti x Hi: 6 x 4

**SHELF LIFE: 18 Months**

#### HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Cook product until the internal temperature registers 167°F as measured with a Calibrated thermometer. Keep hot until served.

**Conventional Oven** – Leave film on. Preheat oven to 350°F. Cook for 26 minutes if frozen and 17 minutes if thawed. Let stand for 3 minutes before serving.

**Microwave Oven (1100 watts)** – Vent corner of film. Cook on high for 9 minutes if frozen and 5 minutes if thawed. Let stand for 3 minutes before serving.

**Handling Instructions:** Keep refrigerated or frozen prior to cooking. If frozen, thaw in refrigerator. Discard if not cooked within 6 days of defrosting.

**SERVING:** One 3-compartment 10.34 oz Meal Tray

**CN Equivalency = 2 Meat/Meat Alternate, 1/4 Cup Legumes, 1/4 Cup Starchy Vegetable, 1/8 c Red Orange Vegetable, 2 ounce Grain.**



**Grape Juicy Juice (4.23 oz) – Item #00057**

INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size:	4.23 fl oz (125ml)
Servings	1
Calories	70
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	110mg
Total Carb	16g
Sugars	15g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	60%



1/2 Cup Fruit  
Equivalent

This product is pasteurized

**Berry Juicy Juice (4.23 oz) – item #00056**

INGREDIENTS: 100% JUICE, APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PEAR JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE) GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), RASPBERRY JUICE FORM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size:	4.23 fl oz (125mL)
Servings	1
Calories	60
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	120mg
Total Carb	15g
Sugars	14g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	100%



1/2 Cup Fruit  
Equivalent

This product is pasteurized

**Apple Juicy Juice (4.23 oz) – Item #00055**

INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size:	4.23 fl oz (125ml)
Servings	1
Calories	60
Total Fat	0g
Sodium	10 mg
Potassium	120mg
Total Carb	15g
Sugars	14g
Protein	0g
Vitamin C	60%



1/2 Cup Fruit  
Equivalent

This product is pasteurized



# Baked with Whole Grain Cheddar Crackers

## 0.75 oz pouch

Product Code: 18105

UPC: 14100181057

**DESCRIPTIONS:** CLASSIC CHEDDAR TASTE: Goldfish Cheddar Made with Whole Grain Crackers contain 0 grams of trans fat per serving, no artificial flavors or preservatives, and are Smart Snack compliant.

**INGREDIENTS:** MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Nutrition Facts		
1 Serving Per Container		
Serving size	1 Pack (21g)	
Amount per serving		
Calories	100	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat	0.5g	3%
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1g	
Monounsaturated Fat	2g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate	14g	5%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%
Total Sugars	0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein	2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%		
Calcium 20mg 0%		
Iron 0.7mg 4%		
Potassium 60mg 0%		
Riboflavin 0.14mg 10%		
Niacin 1mg		
Folate 50mcg DFE (30mcg folic acid)		
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		
Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products.		

**ALLERGENS:** GLUTEN, MILK/DAIRY, WHEAT

**PACKAGING:**

Pack Size: 300 / 0.75 OZ. POUCH(ES)  
Serving Size: 0.75 oz  
Servings per Case: 300 Count  
Case Dimensions: 24.00" L x 15.00" W x 10.125" H  
Case Cube: 2.109 FT  
Weight: 16.250 LB

**SHELF LIFE:** 182 Days

**Handling Instructions:** Storage Temperature: 55 - 90 °F

**SERVING:** One-0.75 oz pouch

**Nutritional Equivalency = A 0.75 oz. portion provides 1.0 oz. of equivalent grains.**





## Zee Zees Applesauce Cup Original

Product Code: A1500

GTIN: 00185043000801



**DESCRIPTIONS:** We start with fresh apples, press them 'til they're good and mashed, then seal them up with a cute Zee Zee on top. It's an American classic with an other-worldly twist. Smart Snack Approved. 100% Vitamin C. No artificial colors or flavors.

**INGREDIENTS:** Apples, Sugar, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)

**ALLERGENS:** Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Nutrition Facts	
96 servings per case	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>4.5 oz</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>60</b>
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	6%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 5mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 91mg	2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### PACKAGING:

Pack Size:	96/4.5 oz.
Serving Size:	4.5 oz.
Servings per Case:	96 Count
Case Dimensions:	17.75" x 11.75" x 7.25"
Case Cube:	0.875
Weight:	27 lbs. Net; 30 lbs Gross
Ti x Hi:	7 x 8

**SHELF LIFE:** 1 ½ years

### INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING:

Chill for 2 hours prior to serving.

### Handling Instructions:

Cups must be in dry storage.

**SERVING:** One-4.5 oz cup

**Nutritional Equivalency = 4.5 oz – ½ C FRUIT**



## Carrots, Petite

Product Code:

UPC: 6 11628 91646 0

GTIN: 1 06 11628 91646 7



**DESCRIPTIONS:** Ready-Set-Serve (RSS) Petite Carrots are packed in a breathable bag, resulting in a long shelf life; 100% usable product.

**INGREDIENTS:** CARROTS

**ALLERGENS:** No known allergens

Carrots, Petite	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1.6 oz bag</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>18</b>
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 32 mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5 g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%
Total Sugars 2 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 0 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium <b>15 mg</b>	<b>1%</b>
Iron 0 mg	2%
Potassium <b>145 mg</b>	<b>2%</b>
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
<b>Allergens:</b> No known allergens in this product.	
<b>Ingredients:</b> This product contains carrots.	

### PACKAGING:

Pack Size: 200/1.6 oz  
Serving Size: 1.6 oz  
Servings per Case: 200 Count  
Weight: 20 lbs. Net

**SHELF LIFE:** Best If Used By date.

**STORAGE TEMPERATURE:** 34° - 36°F (1°-2°C)

### Handling Instructions:

Refrigerate immediately--never break the cold chain; rotate on the FIFO basis. Store away from ethylene-producing items (apples, avocados, cantaloupe, pears, and tomatoes) and foods with strong odors. This product is table ready and does not need to be rinsed.

**SERVING:** 1.6 oz bag

**Nutritional Equivalency** = ¼ cup Veg